## CITY OF LINDEN UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

## OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK City Hall – 301 North Wood Avenue Linden, New Jersey 07036 (908) -474-8452

## JANUARY 18, 2021 CITY COUNCIL MEETING NOTICE JANUARY 19, 2021 CITY COUNCIL MEETING NOTICE

 The City of Linden, Council Conference Meeting has been scheduled for Monday, January 18, 2021 at 6:00 pm. The Meeting will be conducted electronically. Attendance will be via RingCentral due to the COVID-19 Pandemic. Official action will not be taken and portions of the meeting may be held in executive session.

You are invited to a RingCentral webinar. When: Jan 18, 2021 06:00 PM tz.US/Eastern

Topic: January Monday City of Linden Caucus Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://webinar.ringcentral.com/j/1497562621

Or iPhone one-tap:

US: +1(470)8692200, 1497562621# (US East)

+1(646)3573664,,1497562621#

+1(773)2319226,,1497562621# (US North)

+1(312)2630281,,1497562621#

Webinar ID: 149 756 2621

2. The City of Linden, Council Conference Meeting Prior to Council Meeting has been scheduled for Tuesday, January 19, 2021 at 6:00 pm. The Meeting will be conducted electronically. Attendance will be via RingCentral due to the COVID-19 Pandemic. Official action will not be taken and portions of the meeting may be held in executive session.

You are invited to a RingCentral webinar. When: Jan 19, 2021 06:00 PM tz.US/Eastern

Topic: January Tuesday City of Linden Caucus Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://webinar.ringcentral.com/j/1497053878

## Or iPhone one-tap:

US: +1(312)2630281,,1497053878#

+1(470)8692200,,1497053878# (US East)

+1(646)3573664,,1497053878#

+1(773)2319226,,1497053878# (US North)

Webinar ID: 149 705 3878

3. The City of Linden, Council Meeting has been scheduled for Tuesday, January 19, 2021 at 7:00 pm. The Meeting will be conducted electronically. Attendance will be via RingCentral due to the COVID-19 Pandemic. Official action will be taken and portions of the meeting may be held in executive session.

You are invited to a RingCentral webinar. When: Jan 19, 2021 07:00 PM tz.US/Eastern

Topic: January Tuesday City of Linden Council Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar: <a href="https://webinar.ringcentral.com/j/1494896222">https://webinar.ringcentral.com/j/1494896222</a>

Or iPhone one-tap:

US: +1(773)2319226,,1494896222# (US North)

+1(312)2630281,,1494896222#

+1(470)8692200,,1494896222# (US East)

+1(646)3573664,,1494896222#

Webinar ID: 149 489 6222

Members of the public who may be attending are on mute until the public comment portion of the meeting. If you wish to be recognized please use the raised hand icon, in the program, to identify yourself. You will then give your name and address, as at any Council meeting. Failure to do so, will result in you being muted, and not recognized further. If you are registered more than once you will only be recognized to speak one time, under your first registration, as with any council meeting. When public comment is opened, the ability to register will be closed. The Council Agenda and all other relevant documents will be posted on the City of Linden website at <a href="https://www.linden-nj.org">www.linden-nj.org</a>

Members of the public can submit questions or comments in writing no later than 2:00pm on both meeting days to <a href="mailto:clerk@linden-nj.org">clerk@linden-nj.org</a> or by fax at (908)474-8451. Please include your name and address in the correspondence and title the email public meeting comment or question.

These meetings of the Linden City Council were called pursuant to the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Law. Notice of this meeting was sent via email to the Local Source, The Star Ledger and the Home News Tribune on Friday, January 15, 2021. In addition, copies of this notice were posted on the bulletin board and the main entrance to City Hall.

Joseph C. Bodek City Clerk